
D - Liga 1  4er
09 KC Rothenbergen 4 - spielfrei :
09 KV Karben 3 - Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 :
09 spielfrei - SKC Wittgenborn :
09 BW Bischofsheim 2 - AN Mühlheim 2 :
09 BG Hanau  - SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 SKC Wittgenborn 7 11064 14 : 0 1580,57 1575,75 8 : 0 1587,00 6 : 0
2 BG Hanau  7 11222 12 : 2 1603,14 1601,33 4 : 2 1604,50 8 : 0
3 KC Rothenbergen 4 7 11050 8 : 6 1578,57 1599,50 6 : 2 1550,67 2 : 4
4 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 7 10478 8 : 6 1496,86 1516,00 8 : 0 1471,33 0 : 6
5 KV Karben 3 7 9031 6 : 8 1290,14 1456,33 4 : 2 1165,50 2 : 6
6 BW Bischofsheim 2 7 8959 4 : 10 1279,86 1501,00 4 : 4 985,00 0 : 6
7 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 7 10585 2 : 12 1512,14 1568,00 2 : 4 1470,25 0 : 8
8 AN Mühlheim 2 7 10059 2 : 12 1437,00 1501,67 2 : 4 1388,50 0 : 8
9 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

10 spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

Heim Auswärts

Dierks, Klaus 414 BW Bischofsheim 2 Hegen, Walter 404 AN Mühlheim 2

Koch, Dieter 404 Blau Gelb Hanau  Hofmann, Karlheinz 400 AN Mühlheim 2

Weiß, Gustav 399 KV Karben 3 Bochmann, Patrick 394 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3

Sell, Reinhold 398 Blau Gelb Hanau  Wolhrab, Monika 390 AN Mühlheim 2

Katsch, Michael 387 KV Karben 3 Ressel, Helmut 383 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2

Keiderling, Ralf 387 BW Bischofsheim 2 Noll, Erwin 380 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3

Schmidt, Willy 384 Blau Gelb Hanau  Odenweller, Hans-Jörg 375 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3

Lüdde, Stephan 381 KV Karben 3 Hufenbach, Helmut 353 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2

König, Uwe 376 BW Bischofsheim 2 Fritzel, Armin 347 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2

Weigand, Edmund 371 KV Karben 3 Schwob, Alexander 328 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3

Dierks, Klaus 414 BW Bischofsheim 2 Hegen, Walter 404 AN Mühlheim 2

Koch, Dieter 404 Blau Gelb Hanau  Hofmann, Karlheinz 400 AN Mühlheim 2

Weiß, Gustav 399 KV Karben 3 Bochmann, Patrick 394 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3

       Als Mannschaft der Woche 2415 Holz

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Einzel-Heim-Rekord Einzel-Auswärts-Rekord

1537

0
1538

0
1517

0
1477
0
1513
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Pl.  
Alt

Pl. 
Neu

A 
E

N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw 
Schn

Sp Heim 
Schn

Sp Ges  
Schn

AwSn 
01/02

heute pers. 
Bestl

1. 1. Mattner, Cornelia SKC Wittgenborn 54 1 448,00 2 372,00 3 397,33 0 0 448
2. 2. Nick, Alexander KC Rothenbergen 4 79 1 447,00 0 0,00 1 447,00 0 0 447
3. 3. Sell, Stefan KC Rothenbergen 4 88 1 443,00 1 427,00 2 435,00 0 0 443
4. 4. Schumacher, Carsten SKC Wittgenborn 90 1 437,00 1 393,00 2 415,00 0 0 437
5. 5. Böhm, Frank Blau Gelb Hanau  72 4 430,50 3 398,67 7 416,86 0 351 464
6. 6. Hofmann, Hans  KC Rothenbergen 4 49 1 430,00 3 401,33 4 408,50 0 0 430
7. 7. Debus, Gerd KC Rothenbergen 4 50 1 430,00 0 0,00 1 430,00 0 0 430
8. 8. Hackenberg, SebastianKC Rothenbergen 4 89 1 426,00 2 405,00 3 412,00 0 0 426
9. 9. Regenfuß, Kerstin KC Rothenbergen 4 81 1 424,00 0 0,00 1 424,00 0 0 424

10. 10. Kroll, Holger KC Rothenbergen 4 66 1 420,00 0 0,00 1 420,00 0 0 420
11. 11. Wiesner, Wolfgang SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 44 1 419,00 2 388,50 3 398,67 0 0 429
12. 12. Katsch, Michael KV Karben 3 66 3 415,00 3 370,33 6 392,67 0 387 429
13. 13. Protzmann, Heinz SKC Wittgenborn 54 3 411,67 4 409,75 7 410,57 0 0 430
15. 14. Laubach, Bianca KC Rothenbergen 4 76 1 407,00 0 0,00 1 407,00 0 0 407
16. 15. Jeske, Roland SKC Wittgenborn 99 1 406,00 1 367,00 2 386,50 0 0 406
63. 16. Hegen, Walter AN Mühlheim 2 49 1 404,00 1 384,00 2 394,00 0 404 404 neu

17. 17. Sell, Reinhold Blau Gelb Hanau  53 4 403,75 3 395,33 7 400,14 0 398 408
18. 18. Schmidt, Willy Blau Gelb Hanau  65 2 400,00 2 378,00 4 389,00 0 384 408
19. 19. Bochmann, Patrick Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 79 3 397,33 2 395,50 5 396,60 0 394 408
20. 20. Sammartino, Sonja KC Rothenbergen 4 79 1 394,00 1 419,00 2 406,50 0 0 419
21. 21. Weber, Marcel AN Mühlheim 2 97 2 394,00 2 386,50 4 390,25 0 0 417
22. 22. Meisinger, Tim KV Karben 3 98 2 392,50 1 419,00 3 401,33 0 0 419
23. 23. Keiderling, Ralf BW Bischofsheim 2 63 2 388,50 3 390,00 5 389,40 0 387 409
24. 24. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 3 63 1 388,00 2 401,00 3 396,67 0 381 421
25. 25. Koch, Dieter Blau Gelb Hanau  38 4 387,50 3 421,00 7 401,86 0 404 458
14. 26. Fritzel, Armin SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 45 3 387,00 3 353,67 6 370,33 0 347 435
27. 27. Bochmann, Klaus Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 50 2 385,50 1 345,00 3 372,00 0 0 390
28. 28. Breitenbach, Horst KC Rothenbergen 4 42 1 384,00 1 431,00 2 407,50 0 0 431
26. 29. Noll, Erwin Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 56 3 384,00 3 420,67 6 402,33 0 380 459
29. 30. Hergesell, Claus-Diete Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 60 1 384,00 0 0,00 1 384,00 0 0 384
61. 31. Ressel, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 41 1 383,00 2 393,50 3 390,00 0 383 394
30. 32. Lehmann, Irene SKC Wittgenborn 58 2 382,00 2 396,50 4 389,25 0 0 401
32. 33. Gernot, Frank KV Karben 3 60 1 377,00 0 0,00 1 377,00 0 0 377
33. 34. Mender, Roland BW Bischofsheim 2 64 2 376,50 4 363,75 6 368,00 0 340 400
34. 35. Protzmann, Heike SKC Wittgenborn 64 1 376,00 1 366,00 2 371,00 0 0 376
39. 36. Wolhrab, Monika AN Mühlheim 2 51 4 375,75 3 405,00 7 388,29 0 390 422
35. 37. Theise, Michael KV Karben 3 62 2 373,50 1 387,00 3 378,00 0 0 387
36. 38. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 3 35 3 373,33 2 380,50 5 376,20 0 371 390
37. 39. Hofmann, Herbert SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 37 1 373,00 4 373,50 5 373,40 0 0 389
38. 40. Schumacher, Lothar SKC Wittgenborn 51 2 372,00 1 412,00 3 385,33 0 0 412
40. 41. König, Uwe BW Bischofsheim 2 60 2 370,00 4 366,25 6 367,50 0 376 397
46. 42. Hofmann, Karlheinz AN Mühlheim 2 40 3 368,33 3 367,00 6 367,67 0 400 400 neu

41. 43. Ricker, Günter AN Mühlheim 2 42 1 366,00 0 0,00 1 366,00 0 0 366
42. 44. Hartmann, Georg SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 0 2 365,50 2 411,50 4 388,50 0 0 413
43. 45. Sonsolla, Walter Blau Gelb Hanau  44 2 365,50 1 403,00 3 378,00 0 0 403
45. 46. Körtge, Dieter Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 39 2 354,00 2 344,00 4 349,00 0 0 364
31. 47. Hufenbach, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 63 1 353,00 0 0,00 1 353,00 0 353 353 neu

75. 48. Schwob, Alexander Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 59 2 353,00 0 0,00 2 353,00 0 328 378
47. 49. Baumann, Lukas SKC Wittgenborn 99 1 351,00 0 0,00 1 351,00 0 0 351
51. 50. Odenweller, Hans-JörgFort.Obertsh/Heust.3 47 2 350,00 1 368,00 3 356,00 0 375 375 neu

48. 51. Glaß, Bianca BW Bischofsheim 2 75 1 350,00 1 343,00 2 346,50 0 0 350
44. 52. Wohlrab, Stefan AN Mühlheim 2 48 3 349,33 2 354,00 5 351,20 0 319 373
49. 53. Fritzel, Thorsten SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 72 1 342,00 1 342,00 2 342,00 0 0 387
50. 54. May, Alois SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 39 1 327,00 2 390,00 3 369,00 0 0 396
52. 55. Legere, Laura KC Rothenbergen 4 0 1 322,00 2 366,00 3 351,33 0 0 379
53. 56. Tkalec, Ivica Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 58 0 0,00 1 476,00 1 476,00 0 0 476
54. 57. Protzmann, Kevin SKC Wittgenborn 95 0 0,00 1 468,00 1 468,00 0 0 468
55. 58. Hackenberg, Ortwin KC Rothenbergen 4 48 0 0,00 1 459,00 1 459,00 0 0 459
56. 59. Sell, Hans KC Rothenbergen 4 54 0 0,00 1 422,00 1 422,00 0 0 422
57. 60. Wagner, Erwin SKC Wittgenborn 49 0 0,00 1 410,00 1 410,00 0 0 410
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Tkalec, Ivica Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 1 0 476 476,00 307 307,00 169 169,00 2 2,00
2. 2. Protzmann, Kevin SKC Wittgenborn 1 0 468 468,00 307 307,00 161 161,00 3 3,00
3. 3. Hackenberg, Ortwin KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 459 459,00 307 307,00 152 152,00 1 1,00
4. 4. Nick, Alexander KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 447 447,00 286 286,00 161 161,00 8 8,00
5. 5. Sell, Stefan KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 870 435,00 630 315,00 240 120,00 21 10,50
6. 6. Debus, Gerd KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 430 430,00 290 290,00 140 140,00 9 9,00
8. 7. Regenfuß, Kerstin KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 424 424,00 295 295,00 129 129,00 7 7,00
9. 8. Sell, Hans KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 422 422,00 280 280,00 142 142,00 6 6,00
10. 9. Kroll, Holger KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 420 420,00 295 295,00 125 125,00 8 8,00
7. 10. Böhm, Frank Blau Gelb Hanau  7 351 2918 416,86 2078 296,86 840 120,00 46 6,57
11. 11. Schumacher, Carsten SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 830 415,00 574 287,00 256 128,00 15 7,50
12. 12. Hackenberg, SebastianKC Rothenbergen 4 3 0 1236 412,00 826 275,33 410 136,67 21 7,00
13. 13. Protzmann, Heinz SKC Wittgenborn 7 0 2874 410,57 1996 285,14 878 125,43 40 5,71
14. 14. Wagner, Erwin SKC Wittgenborn 1 0 410 410,00 276 276,00 134 134,00 5 5,00
20. 15. Dierks, Klaus BW Bischofsheim 2 3 414 1226 408,67 825 275,00 401 133,67 21 7,00
15. 16. Hofmann, Hans  KC Rothenbergen 4 4 0 1634 408,50 1157 289,25 477 119,25 31 7,75
16. 17. Breitenbach, Horst KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 815 407,50 567 283,50 248 124,00 19 9,50
17. 18. Laubach, Bianca KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 407 407,00 286 286,00 121 121,00 13 13,00
19. 19. Sammartino, Sonja KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 813 406,50 575 287,50 238 119,00 14 7,00
21. 20. Jahnke, Angelika KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 406 406,00 284 284,00 122 122,00 11 11,00
18. 21. Noll, Erwin Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 6 380 2414 402,33 1704 284,00 710 118,33 63 10,50
23. 22. Koch, Dieter Blau Gelb Hanau  7 404 2813 401,86 1993 284,71 820 117,14 57 8,14
24. 23. Meisinger, Tim KV Karben 3 3 0 1204 401,33 833 277,67 371 123,67 26 8,67
25. 24. Sell, Reinhold Blau Gelb Hanau  7 398 2801 400,14 1978 282,57 823 117,57 73 10,43
26. 25. Wiesner, Wolfgang SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 3 0 1196 398,67 850 283,33 346 115,33 27 9,00
27. 26. Weiß, Gustav KV Karben 3 2 399 797 398,50 560 280,00 237 118,50 18 9,00
28. 27. Mattner, Cornelia SKC Wittgenborn 3 0 1192 397,33 836 278,67 356 118,67 31 10,33
22. 28. Lüdde, Stephan KV Karben 3 3 381 1190 396,67 846 282,00 344 114,67 23 7,67
29. 29. Bochmann, Patrick Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 5 394 1983 396,60 1407 281,40 576 115,20 29 5,80
42. 30. Hegen, Walter AN Mühlheim 2 2 404 788 394,00 565 282,50 223 111,50 24 12,00
30. 31. Katsch, Michael KV Karben 3 6 387 2356 392,67 1632 272,00 724 120,67 45 7,50
33. 32. Weber, Marcel AN Mühlheim 2 4 0 1561 390,25 1151 287,75 410 102,50 45 11,25
31. 33. Ressel, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 3 383 1170 390,00 836 278,67 334 111,33 28 9,33
34. 34. Keiderling, Ralf BW Bischofsheim 2 5 387 1947 389,40 1399 279,80 548 109,60 56 11,20
35. 35. Lehmann, Irene SKC Wittgenborn 4 0 1557 389,25 1099 274,75 458 114,50 41 10,25
32. 36. Schmidt, Willy Blau Gelb Hanau  4 384 1556 389,00 1138 284,50 418 104,50 46 11,50
36. 37. Hartmann, Georg SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 4 0 1554 388,50 1096 274,00 458 114,50 35 8,75
37. 38. Wolhrab, Monika AN Mühlheim 2 7 390 2718 388,29 1938 276,86 780 111,43 73 10,43
38. 39. Kömmelt, Paul Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 2 0 774 387,00 533 266,50 241 120,50 27 13,50
39. 40. Jeske, Roland SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 773 386,50 550 275,00 223 111,50 18 9,00
40. 41. Schumacher, Lothar SKC Wittgenborn 3 0 1156 385,33 824 274,67 332 110,67 36 12,00
41. 42. Hergesell, Claus-DieterFort.Obertsh/Heust.3 1 0 384 384,00 278 278,00 106 106,00 10 10,00
43. 43. Sonsolla, Walter Blau Gelb Hanau  3 0 1134 378,00 788 262,67 346 115,33 35 11,67
44. 44. Theise, Michael KV Karben 3 3 0 1134 378,00 802 267,33 332 110,67 34 11,33
47. 45. Gernot, Frank KV Karben 3 1 0 377 377,00 254 254,00 123 123,00 8 8,00
46. 46. Weigand, Edmund KV Karben 3 5 371 1881 376,20 1338 267,60 543 108,60 54 10,80
50. 47. Hofmann, Herbert SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 5 0 1867 373,40 1310 262,00 557 111,40 62 12,40
51. 48. Bochmann, Klaus Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 3 0 1116 372,00 796 265,33 320 106,67 31 10,33
52. 49. John, Axel KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 743 371,50 539 269,50 204 102,00 30 15,00
53. 50. Protzmann, Heike SKC Wittgenborn 2 0 742 371,00 544 272,00 198 99,00 20 10,00
48. 51. Fritzel, Armin SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 6 347 2222 370,33 1578 263,00 644 107,33 70 11,67
54. 52. May, Alois SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 3 0 1107 369,00 775 258,33 332 110,67 31 10,33
49. 53. Mender, Roland BW Bischofsheim 2 6 340 2208 368,00 1593 265,50 615 102,50 75 12,50
57. 54. Hofmann, Karlheinz AN Mühlheim 2 6 400 2206 367,67 1659 276,50 547 91,17 95 15,83
56. 55. König, Uwe BW Bischofsheim 2 6 376 2205 367,50 1523 253,83 682 113,67 63 10,50
55. 56. Ricker, Günter AN Mühlheim 2 1 0 366 366,00 253 253,00 113 113,00 9 9,00
63. 57. Odenweller, Hans-JörgFort.Obertsh/Heust.3 3 375 1068 356,00 767 255,67 301 100,33 44 14,67
59. 58. Bohn, Hubert SKC Wittgenborn 1 0 354 354,00 251 251,00 103 103,00 17 17,00
45. 59. Schwob, Alexander Fort.Obertsh/Heust.3 2 328 706 353,00 498 249,00 208 104,00 27 13,50
83. 60. Hufenbach, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 1 353 353 353,00 258 258,00 95 95,00 13 13,00
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